
  LF021302-08 

F:\DOCS\AGRMNTS\GOLFPRO2.DOC 

AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT 
 
 

 The City of Rapid City ("City") and Tracy Hamblet III ("Professional") agree to the 

following amendment to the Professional Services Agreement entered into by the parties on 

March 6, 2000. 

 During the period of time that the clubhouse is being constructed at Meadowbrook Golf 

Course, Professional's rent will be reduced by fifty percent (50%).  Construction on the 

clubhouse began on November 14, 2001.  Payment of the rent to the City Finance Office will 

reflect this reduction from November 14, 2001, until the new clubhouse is suitable for occupancy 

by Professional.    

 
 Dated this _____ day of ______________, 2002. 
 
      BY THE CITY: 
 
 
 
      _________________________________      
      Jerry Munson, Mayor 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
_______________________________     
Finance Officer 
 
(SEAL) 
      _________________________________   
      Tracy Hamblet III 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Prepared By:  CITY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE 
                       
 

 


